

JAGDISH P. PUROHIT

IndiaPress Portal Development, 118, Old Hanuman Lane, Kalbadevi Road, Mumbai - 400002, India. इंडियाप्रेस पोर्टल डेवलपमेंट 118, जुनी हनुमान गल्ली, कालबादेवी रोड, मुंबई – 400002

PRESS RELEASE

IN FAVOUR OF PUBLICATION

CINEMA.BHARAT AWARDED Best .Bharat Website Award

New Delhi, 10 April, 2015

Cinema.Bharat was awarded as the best .bharat website which was launched recently by Jagdish Purohit of IndiaPress Portal Development. This site contains details of the films starting for Dadasaheb Phalke's Raja Harishchandra, 1913 to Alam Ara, 1932 till the movies released by 1980.

This Award was conferred to Jagdish Purohit, editor, IndiaPress & Cinema.Bharat by the hands of Dr. Govind, CEO, National Internet Exchange of India and Mr. Samiran Gupta, Head of India, ICANN along with Mr. Sanjeev Goyal, of Mitsu .IN registrar. This award was given at the event of World Domain Day 2015, hosted in New Delhi.

Heena Purohit has been involved in managing the development of the website and the coding of the site was led by Rajusingh Rajpurohit of Codoffer.com

This site contains the details of the films consisting of Film Cast and Crew, Songs and Censor details.

Please give it wide publicity and oblige!

Jagdish Purohit

Mobile: +91.9820532121 Telephone: 91-22-22413001 Fax: 91-22-22421239 Email: editor@indiapress.org, info@filmssongs.in



JAGDISH P. PUROHIT

IndiaPress Portal Development, 118, Old Hanuman Lane, Kalbadevi Road, Mumbai - 400002, India. इंडियाप्रेस पोर्टल डेवलपमेंट 118, जुनी हनुमान गल्ली, कालबादेवी रोड, मुंबई — 400002

In Picture from Left to Right

Jagdish Purohit, editor, India Press & Cinema. Bharat, Mr. Sanjeev Goyal, of Mitsu .IN registrar, Dr. Govind, CEO, National Internet Exchange of India and Mr. Samiran Gupta, Head of India, ICANN

Photo by: Amit Bangar

Photo Caption

Cinema.Bharat was awarded as the best .bharat website which was launched recently by Jagdish Purohit of IndiaPress Portal Development. This Award was conferred to Jagdish Purohit, editor, IndiaPress & Cinema.Bharat by the hands of Dr. Govind, CEO, National Internet Exchange of India and Mr. Samiran Gupta, Head of India, ICANN along with Mr. Sanjeev Goyal, of Mitsu .IN registrar. This award was given at the event of World Domain Day 2015, hosted in New Delhi.

Photo by: Amit Bangar

Mobile: +91.9820532121 Telephone: 91-22-22413001 Fax: 91-22-22421239 Email: editor@indiapress.org, info@filmssongs.in